Firelands Federal Credit Union Field of Membership:

The field of membership shall be limited to those having the following common bond:

Persons who reside, work, or worship, attend school, and businesses and other legal entities within the geographic area of Huron or Erie Counties, Ohio; York Township in Sandusky, County, Ohio; Adams, Thompson, Reed and Venice Townships in Seneca County, Ohio, including the village of Green Springs.

Persons who live in the community of Crawford County, Ohio, persons who regularly work, worship, attend school, perform volunteer services, and participate in associations headquartered in the community of Crawford County. Persons participating in programs to alleviate poverty or distress located in Crawford County, incorporated and unincorporated organizations located in or maintaining a facility in Crawford County.

Spouses of persons who died while within the field of membership of this credit union, employees of this credit union, immediate family members of potential members; and organizations of such persons.

"Immediate Family Members" under NCUA guidelines are spouses, children, siblings, parents, grandparents, or grandchildren. This includes step-parents, step-children, step-siblings, and adoptions.